
Ursinus (13-13) -vs- Johns Hopkins (21-3)
02/25/22 at Baltimore, MD / Goldfarb Gym

 
 

 
 
Ursinus 75

Johns Hopkins 81

Date: 02/25/22
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 333
Site: Baltimore, MD / Goldfarb Gym
Referees: Isaiah Rivers,Michael Ford,Dave DeYong
Notes: 2022 Centennial Conference Semifinals

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ursinus 32 43 75
Johns Hopkins 38 43 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Ryan Hughes * 36 4-12 0-4 10-12 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 3 18
02 Trevor Wall * 26 4-10 0-0 8-8 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 16
32 Sean Neylon * 35 6-13 2-8 1-1 0-10 10 0 2 1 0 1 15
04 Kyle Maurer * 21 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 5
22 Cole Grubbs * 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 1 0 0
00 Jaiden  Jakubowski 30 4-10 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 11
03 Beau  Everett 15 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
30 Peyton Vostenak 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 4-21 21-23 6-26 32 18 5 9 1 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 2-12   16.67 % 17-18   94.44 %
Total 25-58   43.1 % 4-21   19.0 % 21-23   91.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 1 1st-10:46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Conner Delaney * 38 9-19 3-7 2-5 0-5 5 4 5 4 0 2 23
14 Tom Quarry * 27 5-12 5-11 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 19
21 Carson James * 34 5-9 4-5 2-3 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 0 16
15 Sidney Thybulle * 22 5-9 0-0 1-2 8-4 12 1 3 2 1 1 11
23 Braeden Johnson * 32 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 2 1 0
25 Lincoln Yeutter 22 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
01 Ethan Bartlett 11 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
11 Chid Nnake 7 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
44 Will Sykes 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 13-27 14-22 12-27 39 18 12 11 6 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 6-14   42.86 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 7-13   53.85 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 13-27   48.1 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
16:52



1st Half Box Score
Ursinus 32

Johns Hopkins 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ryan Hughes 18 2-7 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
2 Trevor Wall 12 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Sean Neylon 17 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 1 0 1 6
4 Kyle Maurer 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 5
22 Cole Grubbs 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
0 Jaiden  Jakubowski 13 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
3 Beau  Everett 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Peyton Vostenak 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 2-9 4-5 1-15 16 5 3 5 0 3 32
43.3 % 22.2 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Conner Delaney 19 5-11 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 12
14 Tom Quarry 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
21 Carson James 16 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
15 Sidney Thybulle 10 2-5 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 0 1 1 0 1 5
23 Braeden Johnson 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Lincoln Yeutter 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ethan Bartlett 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
11 Chid Nnake 5 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
44 Will Sykes 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 6-14 6-9 5-16 21 7 4 6 2 4 38
40.6 % 42.9 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Ursinus 43

Johns Hopkins 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ryan Hughes 18 2-5 0-3 8-9 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 2 12
2 Trevor Wall 14 3-6 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 12
32 Sean Neylon 18 3-7 2-5 1-1 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 9
4 Kyle Maurer 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cole Grubbs 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
0 Jaiden  Jakubowski 17 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
3 Beau  Everett 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
30 Peyton Vostenak 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 2-12 17-18 5-11 16 13 2 4 1 4 43
42.9 % 16.7 % 94.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Conner Delaney 19 4-8 2-3 1-4 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 2 11
14 Tom Quarry 17 3-8 3-7 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 13
21 Carson James 18 3-6 2-3 0-1 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 8
15 Sidney Thybulle 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 1 2 1 1 0 6
23 Braeden Johnson 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
25 Lincoln Yeutter 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
1 Ethan Bartlett 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
11 Chid Nnake 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Will Sykes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 7-13 8-13 7-11 18 11 8 5 4 2 43
48.3 % 53.8 % 61.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ursinus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johns Hopkins
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,RYAN(in the paint) 19:26 2-2
19:07 MISS 3PTR by DELANEY,CONNER

-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
19:03 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

STEAL  by NEYLON,SEAN 19:03
TURNOVER  by NEYLON,SEAN 18:58

18:58 STEAL  by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
18:50 MISS 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM

REBOUND DEF by MAURER,KYLE --
18:49 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN

MISS JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by QUARRY,TOM

18:11 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NEYLON,SEAN 17:49 4-4

17:28 MISS LAYUP by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by MAURER,KYLE 17:14

17:14 STEAL  by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
17:07 MISS JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
16:45 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM

-- ASSIST  by DELANEY,CONNER
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,RYAN 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CARSON
SUB IN by EVERETT,BEAU 16:15
SUB IN by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 16:15
SUB IN by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 16:15
SUB OUT by WALL,TREVOR 16:15
SUB OUT by MAURER,KYLE 16:15
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,COLE 16:15

16:15 SUB IN by SYKES,WILL
16:15 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
16:15 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
16:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
15:59 TURNOVER  by DELANEY,CONNER

STEAL  by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 15:59
MISS JUMPER by EVERETT,BEAU 15:48
REBOUND OFF by VOSTENAK,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 15:43

15:43 STEAL  by SYKES,WILL
15:28 MISS 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 15:05

15:05 BLOCK  by SYKES,WILL
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:05 SUB IN by BARTLETT,ETHAN
15:05 SUB OUT by DELANEY,CONNER

FOUL  by EVERETT,BEAU 14:43
14:43 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by JAMES,CARSON
14:43 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by JAMES,CARSON
14:28 FOUL  by QUARRY,TOM

SUB IN by MAURER,KYLE 14:28
SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN 14:28

14:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
14:28 SUB IN by DELANEY,CONNER



14:28 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM
14:28 SUB OUT by JAMES,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,RYAN 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,WILL

14:09 MISS LAYUP by SYKES,WILL
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MAURER,KYLE 13:56 7-9 H 2

13:32 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BARTLETT,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by DELANEY,CONNER

GOOD JUMPER by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN(in the paint) 13:13 9-12 H 3
12:52 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,WILL

REBOUND DEF by VOSTENAK,PEYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by EVERETT,BEAU(in the paint) 12:33 11-12 H 1

12:12 MISS JUMPER by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
REBOUND DEF by VOSTENAK,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,RYAN 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DELANEY,CONNER
11:47 TURNOVER  by DELANEY,CONNER

STEAL  by HUGHES,RYAN 11:47
11:47 FOUL  by SYKES,WILL

SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN 11:47
SUB IN by GRUBBS,COLE 11:47
SUB IN by WALL,TREVOR 11:47
SUB OUT by HUGHES,RYAN 11:47
SUB OUT by EVERETT,BEAU 11:47
SUB OUT by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 11:47

11:47 SUB IN by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
11:47 SUB IN by QUARRY,TOM
11:47 SUB IN by JAMES,CARSON
11:47 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,ETHAN
11:47 SUB OUT by SYKES,WILL
11:47 SUB OUT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN

MISS 3PTR by MAURER,KYLE 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DELANEY,CONNER

11:21 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
10:58 TURNOVER  by QUARRY,TOM

GOOD JUMPER by NEYLON,SEAN 10:46 13-12 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:45

10:32 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CARSON

TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,COLE 10:02
SUB IN by HUGHES,RYAN 10:02
SUB OUT by MAURER,KYLE 10:02

10:02 SUB IN by NNAKE,CHID
10:02 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
10:02 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
10:02 SUB OUT by JAMES,CARSON

FOUL  by GRUBBS,COLE 09:50
09:50 MISS FT by NNAKE,CHID

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:50 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by NNAKE,CHID

MISS 3PTR by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by YEUTTER,LINCOLN

09:17 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NNAKE,CHID(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DELANEY,CONNER
08:51 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by NNAKE,CHID
FOUL  by GRUBBS,COLE 08:48

08:48 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by NNAKE,CHID



08:48 MISS FT by NNAKE,CHID
SUB IN by EVERETT,BEAU 08:48
SUB IN by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 08:48
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,COLE 08:48
SUB OUT by WALL,TREVOR 08:48

08:48 SUB IN by JAMES,CARSON
08:48 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM

REBOUND DEF by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
08:06 MISS LAYUP by NNAKE,CHID

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by VOSTENAK,PEYTON(in the paint) 07:58 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by NEYLON,SEAN --

07:40 MISS 3PTR by DELANEY,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by EVERETT,BEAU 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
07:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,RYAN 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN

06:41 15-21 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 06:41
06:41 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by DELANEY,CONNER(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MAURER,KYLE 06:41
SUB OUT by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 06:41

06:41 SUB IN by QUARRY,TOM
06:41 SUB IN by BARTLETT,ETHAN
06:41 SUB IN by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
06:41 SUB OUT by NNAKE,CHID
06:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
06:41 SUB OUT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,RYAN(in the paint) 06:24 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by NEYLON,SEAN --

06:24 FOUL  by JAMES,CARSON
GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN 06:24 18-22 H 4

06:06 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CARSON
TURNOVER  by MAURER,KYLE 05:48

05:48 STEAL  by BARTLETT,ETHAN
05:43 FOUL  by QUARRY,TOM
05:43 TURNOVER  by QUARRY,TOM

SUB IN by WALL,TREVOR 05:43
SUB OUT by EVERETT,BEAU 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
05:43 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM

GOOD JUMPER by NEYLON,SEAN 05:23 20-25 H 5
05:02 MISS LAYUP by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MAURER,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTLETT,ETHAN
FOUL  by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 04:43

04:43 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
04:43 MISS FT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

SUB IN by GRUBBS,COLE 04:43
SUB OUT by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
04:43 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAURER,KYLE 04:29 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by GRUBBS,COLE --

04:10 MISS JUMPER by THYBULLE,SIDNEY



04:03 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THYBULLE,SIDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR(in the paint) 03:54 24-28 H 4
03:37 MISS 3PTR by DELANEY,CONNER

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
03:31 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
03:04 FOUL  by DELANEY,CONNER

MISS FT by HUGHES,RYAN 03:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN 03:04 25-31 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:04
SUB IN by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 03:04
SUB IN by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 03:04
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,COLE 03:04
SUB OUT by MAURER,KYLE 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by QUARRY,TOM
03:04 SUB IN by SYKES,WILL
03:04 SUB OUT by DELANEY,CONNER
03:04 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
02:45 MISS LAYUP by SYKES,WILL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:43 SUB IN by DELANEY,CONNER
02:43 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM
02:23 FOUL  by SYKES,WILL

GOOD FT by WALL,TREVOR 02:23 26-31 H 5
GOOD FT by WALL,TREVOR 02:23 27-31 H 4

02:23 SUB IN by NNAKE,CHID
02:23 SUB OUT by SYKES,WILL
02:12 27-33 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by NNAKE,CHID

01:27 MISS JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,RYAN 01:19

01:19 BLOCK  by NNAKE,CHID
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:17 SUB IN by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
01:17 SUB OUT by NNAKE,CHID
00:54 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
00:50 27-35 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THYBULLE,SIDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 00:40 29-35 H 6
00:16 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DELANEY,CONNER

GOOD 3PTR by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 00:04 32-38 H 6
00:00 MISS JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ursinus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johns Hopkins
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,RYAN 19:48

19:48 STEAL  by DELANEY,CONNER
19:29 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THYBULLE,SIDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELANEY,CONNER
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR(in the paint) 19:17 34-40 H 6

19:04 34-42 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAURER,KYLE 18:46

18:46 BLOCK  by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by DELANEY,CONNER



18:40 34-44 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by THYBULLE,SIDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELANEY,CONNER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:25
MISS JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CARSON
FOUL  by GRUBBS,COLE 17:56

17:55 MISS 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM
-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

17:46 34-46 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CARSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by QUARRY,TOM

17:09 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

16:52 34-48 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,COLE 16:39
SUB IN by EVERETT,BEAU 16:39
SUB IN by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 16:39
SUB IN by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 16:39
SUB OUT by WALL,TREVOR 16:39
SUB OUT by MAURER,KYLE 16:39
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,COLE 16:39

16:39 SUB IN by SYKES,WILL
16:39 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
16:39 SUB IN by BARTLETT,ETHAN
16:39 SUB OUT by DELANEY,CONNER
16:39 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM
16:39 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
16:35 SUB IN by DELANEY,CONNER
16:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
16:24 MISS JUMPER by YEUTTER,LINCOLN

-- REBOUND OFF by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
16:16 SUB IN by QUARRY,TOM
16:16 SUB OUT by JAMES,CARSON

FOUL  by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 16:03
15:53 MISS 3PTR by DELANEY,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by EVERETT,BEAU(in the paint) 15:29 36-48 H 12

15:07 TURNOVER  by SYKES,WILL
STEAL  by HUGHES,RYAN 15:07

15:03 FOUL  by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN(fastbreak) 15:03 37-48 H 11
GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN(fastbreak) 15:03 38-48 H 10

15:03 SUB IN by JAMES,CARSON
15:03 SUB OUT by DELANEY,CONNER
14:41 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:40 SUB IN by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
14:40 SUB OUT by SYKES,WILL
14:35 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by YEUTTER,LINCOLN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN 14:23 41-50 H 9
ASSIST  by EVERETT,BEAU --

14:04 MISS 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM
-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

13:49 41-53 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CARSON

13:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MAURER,KYLE 13:49
SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN 13:49

13:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
13:49 SUB IN by DELANEY,CONNER
13:49 SUB OUT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN



13:49 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM
GOOD JUMPER by EVERETT,BEAU(in the paint) 13:39 43-53 H 10

13:18 MISS JUMPER by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CARSON
FOUL  by HUGHES,RYAN 12:52
SUB IN by WALL,TREVOR 12:52
SUB IN by GRUBBS,COLE 12:52
SUB OUT by EVERETT,BEAU 12:52
SUB OUT by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 12:52

12:52 SUB IN by QUARRY,TOM
12:52 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,ETHAN

FOUL  by WALL,TREVOR 12:47
12:44 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by DELANEY,CONNER
12:22 FOUL  by JAMES,CARSON
12:22 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
12:22 SUB IN by NNAKE,CHID
12:22 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
12:22 SUB OUT by JAMES,CARSON
12:12 FOUL  by YEUTTER,LINCOLN

GOOD FT by WALL,TREVOR 12:12 44-56 H 12
GOOD FT by WALL,TREVOR 12:12 45-56 H 11
SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN 12:12
SUB OUT by HUGHES,RYAN 12:12

11:59 45-59 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DELANEY,CONNER
11:44 FOUL  by YEUTTER,LINCOLN

GOOD FT by WALL,TREVOR 11:44 46-59 H 13
GOOD FT by WALL,TREVOR 11:44 47-59 H 12

11:44 SUB IN by JAMES,CARSON
11:44 SUB OUT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
11:14 MISS 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM

REBOUND DEF by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by MAURER,KYLE 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by QUARRY,TOM
10:41 MISS LAYUP by NNAKE,CHID

REBOUND DEF by WALL,TREVOR --
GOOD 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN 10:33 50-59 H 9
ASSIST  by WALL,TREVOR --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:31

10:31 SUB IN by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
10:31 SUB OUT by NNAKE,CHID

FOUL  by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 10:14
09:58 MISS JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by WALL,TREVOR --
SUB IN by HUGHES,RYAN 09:53
SUB OUT by MAURER,KYLE 09:53
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,RYAN 09:50

09:32 MISS 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM
REBOUND DEF by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR(in the paint) 09:20 52-59 H 7

08:56 MISS  by QUARRY,TOM
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,RYAN 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
FOUL  by WALL,TREVOR 08:24
SUB IN by EVERETT,BEAU 08:24
SUB IN by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 08:24
SUB OUT by WALL,TREVOR 08:24
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,COLE 08:24

08:24 SUB IN by BARTLETT,ETHAN



08:24 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
08:24 SUB OUT by JAMES,CARSON
08:24 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN

FOUL  by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 08:14
08:14 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by DELANEY,CONNER
08:14 MISS FT by DELANEY,CONNER
08:14 SUB IN by JAMES,CARSON
08:14 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM

-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
08:13 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,RYAN(in the paint) 07:59 54-60 H 6
07:59 FOUL  by DELANEY,CONNER

GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN 07:59 55-60 H 5
SUB IN by GRUBBS,COLE 07:59
SUB OUT by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 07:59

07:59 SUB IN by QUARRY,TOM
07:59 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,ETHAN
07:37 TURNOVER  by DELANEY,CONNER

STEAL  by HUGHES,RYAN 07:37
GOOD JUMPER by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN(in the paint) 07:22 57-60 H 3

07:01 57-63 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CARSON

06:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WALL,TREVOR 06:59
SUB OUT by EVERETT,BEAU 06:59

06:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
06:59 SUB OUT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
06:44 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN

GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN 06:44 58-63 H 5
GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN 06:44 59-63 H 4

06:15 MISS JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER
BLOCK  by GRUBBS,COLE 06:15

-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
06:07 59-66 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR(in the paint) 05:57 61-66 H 5

05:32 61-68 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THYBULLE,SIDNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,RYAN 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by DELANEY,CONNER
FOUL  by HUGHES,RYAN 05:04

05:04 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by QUARRY,TOM
05:04 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by QUARRY,TOM

MISS 3PTR by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

04:17 61-73 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DELANEY,CONNER
04:03 FOUL  by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

GOOD FT by WALL,TREVOR 04:03 62-73 H 11
GOOD FT by WALL,TREVOR 04:03 63-73 H 10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:03
SUB IN by EVERETT,BEAU 04:03
SUB IN by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 04:03
SUB OUT by WALL,TREVOR 04:03
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,COLE 04:03

04:03 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
04:03 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
03:46 63-76 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by QUARRY,TOM

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CARSON
03:36 FOUL  by DELANEY,CONNER

GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN 03:36 64-76 H 12
GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN 03:36 65-76 H 11
SUB IN by MAURER,KYLE 03:36
SUB OUT by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 03:36



FOUL  by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 03:20
03:20 MISS FT by JAMES,CARSON

SUB IN by WALL,TREVOR 03:20
SUB OUT by EVERETT,BEAU 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by BARTLETT,ETHAN
03:20 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 02:59

02:59 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 02:59
SUB OUT by MAURER,KYLE 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by THYBULLE,SIDNEY
02:59 SUB OUT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN

MISS LAYUP by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN 02:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:54 SUB IN by QUARRY,TOM
02:54 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by VOSTENAK,PEYTON(in the paint) 02:51 67-76 H 9
02:31 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN

STEAL  by WALL,TREVOR 02:31
02:26 FOUL  by BARTLETT,ETHAN

GOOD FT by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN(fastbreak) 02:26 68-76 H 8
GOOD FT by JAKUBOWSKI,JAIDEN(fastbreak) 02:26 69-76 H 7
SUB IN by EVERETT,BEAU 02:26
SUB OUT by VOSTENAK,PEYTON 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
02:26 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,ETHAN
02:01 MISS JUMPER by DELANEY,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN 01:56
REBOUND OFF by EVERETT,BEAU --
GOOD JUMPER by NEYLON,SEAN(in the paint) 01:47 71-76 H 5

01:47 FOUL  by DELANEY,CONNER
01:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by NEYLON,SEAN 01:47 72-76 H 4
01:19 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR 00:59

00:59 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,BRAEDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MAURER,KYLE 00:59
SUB OUT by EVERETT,BEAU 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by BARTLETT,ETHAN
00:59 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,RYAN 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by YEUTTER,LINCOLN

FOUL  by MAURER,KYLE 00:50
00:50 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN(fastbreak)
00:50 72-78 H 6 GOOD FT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by WALL,TREVOR 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DELANEY,CONNER

FOUL  by MAURER,KYLE 00:37
00:37 MISS FT by DELANEY,CONNER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 MISS FT by DELANEY,CONNER
00:37 SUB IN by QUARRY,TOM
00:37 SUB IN by SYKES,WILL
00:37 SUB OUT by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
00:37 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by NEYLON,SEAN 00:25



00:25 BLOCK  by QUARRY,TOM
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,RYAN(in the paint) 00:24 74-78 H 4

00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:23 SUB IN by YEUTTER,LINCOLN
00:23 SUB OUT by SYKES,WILL

FOUL  by WALL,TREVOR 00:19
00:19 74-79 H 5 GOOD FT by QUARRY,TOM(fastbreak)
00:19 74-80 H 6 GOOD FT by QUARRY,TOM(fastbreak)

SUB IN by EVERETT,BEAU 00:19
SUB OUT by MAURER,KYLE 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by BARTLETT,ETHAN
00:19 SUB OUT by DELANEY,CONNER
00:14 FOUL  by BARTLETT,ETHAN

MISS FT by HUGHES,RYAN 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUGHES,RYAN(fastbreak) 00:14 75-80 H 5
SUB IN by MAURER,KYLE 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by DELANEY,CONNER
00:14 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,ETHAN
00:12 TURNOVER  by DELANEY,CONNER

STEAL  by EVERETT,BEAU 00:12
SUB OUT by EVERETT,BEAU 00:12

00:11 SUB IN by BARTLETT,ETHAN
00:11 SUB OUT by DELANEY,CONNER

MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTLETT,ETHAN

FOUL  by MAURER,KYLE 00:07
00:07 MISS FT by BARTLETT,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 75-81 H 6 GOOD FT by BARTLETT,ETHAN(fastbreak)
00:07 SUB IN by DELANEY,CONNER
00:07 SUB OUT by QUARRY,TOM

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,RYAN 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CARSON


